
8EFORE THE PU8LIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION ) 
OF SOUTH DAKOTA INTRASTATE PIPELINE ) 
COMPANY FOR AUTHORITY TO INCREASE ) 
ITS NATURAL GAS RA TES ) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

NG17-009 

I hereby certify that on the 26th day of September, 2019, a true and correct copy of the 
South Dakota Intrastate Pipeline Company's Letter Dated September 24, 2019 (with 
attachments) was served electronically upon the following: 

Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director Eric Paulson, Staff Analyst 
Public Utilities Commission Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 Pierre, SD 57501 
natty. vangernen@state.sd. us eric.naulson@state.sd.us 

Amanda Reiss, Staff Attorney Brittany Mehlhaff, Staff Analyst 
Public Utilities Commission Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 Pierre, SD 57501 
amanda.reiss@state.sd.us brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us 

Patrick Steffensen, Staff Analyst Gordon Woods 
Public Utilities Commission South Dakota Intrastate Pipeline 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 1415 N. Airport Rd. 
Pierre, SD 57501 Pierre, SD 57501 
natrick.steffensen@state.sd. us gordon@sdinco.com 

Andrew Moratzka, Attorney at Law William Van Camp 
Stoel Rives LLP Attorney at Law 
33 S. Sixth St. #4200 POBox66 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 Pierre, SD 57501 
andrew.moratzka@stoel.com bvancamn@.olingerlaw.net 

Lisa Murphy Brett Koenecke 
South Dakota Intrastate Pipeline Attorney at Law 
1415 N. Airport Rd. PO Box 160 
Pierre, SD 57501 Pierre, SD 57501 
SDIP93@,gmail.com brett@mayadam.net 



Tamie Aberle, Regulatory Affairs Manager Karl Liepitz, Counsel 
Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. 
400 N. Fourth St. 400 N. Fourth St. 
Bismarck, ND 58501 Bismarck, ND 58501 
tamie.aberle@.mdu.com karl.lienitz@,MDUresources.com 

Kristen Edwards, Staff Attorney Craig Smith 
Public Utilities Commission Attorney at Law 
500 E. Capitol Ave. PO Box205 
Pierre, SD 57501 Gettysburg, SD 57442 
kristen.edwards@state.sd.us csmith(w,venturecomm.net 

Dated this 26th day of September, 2019. 

By---l--~'.\c::'...''...__~~f:Z,/,~~'...:::t>"---:___:f:__ __ 
p 
Attorneys for SD Intrastate Pipeline Company 
PO Box 1174 
Pierre, SD 57501-1174 
605-224-0461 
nbachand@nirlaw.com 


